UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the matter of

Evanston Northwestern Healthcare Corporation, a corporation, and

Docket No. 9315

ENH Medical Group, Inc., a corporation.

RESPONDENTS' FIFTH NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS

Pursuant to the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice ("Rules"), 16 C.F.R. § 3.23, Respondents Evanston Northwestern Healthcare Corporation and ENH Medical Group, Inc. hereby notice the deposition of the witness listed below. The deposition shall commence on the specified date at 9:00 a.m., except as otherwise noted, and continue day-to-day until completed. The deposition will be conducted at the offices of Winston & Strawn LLP, 35 West Wacker Drive, 35th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601 (312-558-5700) before a person designated by Respondents having the power to administer oaths.

James Crones (The Chandler Group: Preferred Plan, Inc.) September 7, 2004

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means.

Respectfully Submitted,

. *

vune Duane M. Kelley

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 35 West Wacker Dr. Chicago, IL 60601-9703 (312) 558-5764 Fax: (312) 558-5700 Email: dkelley@winston.com

Michael L. Sibarium Charles B. Klein WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 (202) 371-5700 Fax: (202) 371-5950 Email: msibarium@winston.com Email: cklein@winston.com

Attorneys for Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 4, 2004, a copy of the foregoing Respondents' Fifth Notice of Depositions was served by email and first class mail, postage prepaid, on:

The Honorable Stephen J. McGuire Chief Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (H-106) Washington, DC 20580 (courtesy copies delivered by messenger only)

Thomas H. Brock, Esq. Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania, Ave. NW (H-374) Washington, DC 20580 tbrock@ftc.gov

Philip M. Eisenstat, Esq. Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Room NJ-5235 Washington, DC 20580 peisenstat@ftc.gov

Chul Pak, Esq. Assistant Director Mergers IV Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20580 cpak@ftc.gov (served by email only)

Charles B. Klein

DC:367684.1